In accordance with
Rule 18.7 ol the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Acl 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary

winding up

0

Companies House

iy

13/09/2017 #143
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

lofol2f2faf24fe

- Filling in this form
Please comptete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Record Shop 2 Limited (formerly HMV Music Limited bold black capitals.

| 7a HMV)

Liquidator's name

full forename(s)

Robert James

Surname

Harding

Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber

PO Box 810

Street 66 Shoe Lane

Post town London

County/Region

ot [E[C[ATA] [3[W[A
Country .

Liguidator's name @

Full forename(s)

Nichotas Guy

O Other liguidator
Use this section tg tell us about

Surname

Edwards

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

| PO Box 810

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

anather liguidator.

Street |66 Shoe Lane
I
Post town [ London
County/Region l
st [E[C[4[A] [3[W[A
Cotintry |

G4/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date Frﬁ— Ej—l'm;‘ E—EWFGT
To date I—d‘l—i? {ﬁ—ﬁ_— I—,E—FE—WF;

. Progress report

3 The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Siasawe

‘ X 200 X

Signature date W[‘T ]?E I— 9 W'T-’._

04117 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

Contact name

Wendy Packwood

@ Where to send

' Cmmyrene Deloitte LLP
|
, Addiess PO Box 810
1 66 Shoe Lane
I
Post town London
CounlyiRegion
— FCRRIBWE
Couniy
I DX
‘weam +44 121 632 6000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held'on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@compatieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided [vee of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




£10¢ 49qwiaides 2T

‘uone|nbad jeyy jo (T)E 2Py ul pauysp se sbuipassold ujew ayy) sde asayl pue sajdde 9ooz /9T ON (D3) uonenbay [IPDUNoO)

‘Ajjesanas pue Apuiol wayy jo Jayje Aq siamod pue s213np ‘suonauny |je 3no Alded 0] pasuioyine
a4e Aayjy jeyy wauod siojepinbi jutor ayl {10V 24l..) ‘(papuawe se) 986 T IOV AJUBA|OSUT 24} J0 TEZ UOIIAS JO sasodind auy) 104

‘so|em pue pueibulg uj SJULJUNOZIY

padajiey) JO dINHISUT Yy} Aq SiaUolPELd AJUSA|OSUT SE 108 0] )N Y] Ul pasuadlj ase (,,3131019d.) dT11 21110[2Q JO siauonipeld Aduaajosug
pasuadl| [IV ‘Al2Adadsad PTOZ AINC LT pUe $TOZ AINC 9T UO SuoneLISILIWPE 3Y] JO Uoljessa Buimoljoy paywi z doys pioaay pue did dnoio
AWH Jo si0jepinbiq yuior pajuiodde asam (,,s103epinbiy julog au3,, ) uyey Alleg ajiAaN pue Gulpiey sawer Jaqoy ‘splemp3i Ang sejoydIN

"(.S8INY 3Yl,) 9T0T s3Iy (Sa1em B pue|bug) ASUSAJOSUT 343 JO £'8T 9|NY PUR 986T IOV ADUBA|OSU]
V{01 uoidas o3 yuensand (,z doys plodsy,) pajiwii g doys ploday 104 £10Z AINC 9T 03 poliad yuow ¢T
pue (,dnois AWH,) 21d dnoJ9 AWH 404 £T0Z AINC ST 03 polad yjuow g1 Y3 J0j S1031pa4d 03 Hodad ssaubold

(,sa1uedwo)n auyl, 1oylabol)

uonepinb ui yyog

(panwi] JiIsnW AWH Altawlio}) pajiwi ¢ doys plioddy
J1d dnoio AWH

"9po|eQ



£10Z 38060y g€ | uonepnbil ut yieg - P11 2 dOUS PI0IDY PUB I1d ANOJD AWH | {BRUSPYLOD U 3 | 411 a0RA L1027 &

sasuadxa pue uolelaunwiay

SJ1031PaJd 10 UORBWIOJUT

suoniepinbiy ay] Jo ssa460u4d

sabessaw Asy

SIU9UC)




£70T 18n6ny pg | wogepinbry ur DG - PIT 2 dOYS PIOIDY PUB d 4n0ID AWH | {ENLBDYIOD PUE AJRALg | 71 BR0PRT LIGE T

sabessaw Aa)) @




£102 jsnbiny ncm | uonepinbiy uy y1og - P17 Z GOUYS PIDIY PUE Id ANOID AWH | [ENUSPYUOD pue 3jeALY | T 8M0BQ LT0Z @

'SI0}Ip240 pa4ndasun 03 ApewW 3q ||IM SUOIINgLISIP Joyun)

OU ‘Lrgq poqLIasald 9Y) Wl apisy "g doys plodady pue dnod AWH JO YoEa Ul SI0)IPaD
palnzasun 03 uoiINQUISIP 10} d|ge|ieAR 3G |IIM 000°009F Jo 1ed paquisald wnwixew y

1INy ui pied uasg SAeY SI10)PDUD BI3URISI8.d

'[IN4 uj pled 3q 03 J0PaJD PaINdAS 241 J0J

Spuny JUSIDLLNSUI 99 (M 3434l “W6'HF 03 suonepinbi ayy ul suonnquisip Buibuug ‘z doys
p4029y wo4y polad 3yl ul JOJPaJD PUNIDS 3YI 0] OPBW SEM WG T JO Uonngliasip LPyung v

"2.4ns50|2 3587
'SUOIINGLIISIP Med paquiasald auj Jo JuaAey

1T 96ed uo papnpul s UCPEIBUNLLAL NG UD [1RI2P 43YHNS

*Z doys pdcoay ul poliad ayy Burinp umesp usaq aArY O0E8’6/87F 40 5394

‘ST E€TZ'ZT2'TF 01 wawwodde ano Jo pouad 3yl 104 51502 awy 2303 Jno Buibulg

‘pouad Modad Y1 Buunp §9°/+T'C9FT 4O 51507 W] paddnou) aaey am ‘¢ doys plooay Jod
'GH'8ST'50/F 03 Wawiuodde ano Jo pouad Sy3 Joj SIS0D Wi |e3o0] no Bbuibulg

‘poidad Jodaa sy3 BuLnp 02°86T'Z6F JO S1S02 aWil paLinduL aarY am ‘dnoig AWH 104

‘Aem Aue u| SI0UPRJY J10) 2UI0IIN0 33 10 S2)1RJSD uonepinby

paUIqUUIC? BY3 SSOUDR SIS0 2L (230] 3Y) Jordul) J0U S90P puR uoieEdo|e-al e Aland

S| 51U} 910U 3sBBId "05°§90 6% F 03 7 doyS pJoday uj S1500 3w} buiseanul pue G2 656°£093
0197102 AINL §T 03 pouad ay3 40) dnoiny AlH Ul $3500 3wl pauodad sy3 Buionpad

JO 102449 Y3 sey siyL "Hodad Siy3 Yl paledo|eal usaq sey awn syl ‘z doys pioaay o1 palelad
uopebly| ayy sy "sbuipsadold uonebl| 03 pajeRs UdIYM 05 €ZS THTF JO 3500 B Je sunoy
08'£02 papnpw Hodad 1se) 4no Jad 9707 AINC ST 03 $3500 swi3 dnous AlWH ey 3ubHubly am
'S1500 3Wf) 03 IdU3Iad AQ PaXl) U2aQg SeY UuCjRIaunwad Si1o3epinbr ior ayy Jo siseq ayl

*poltad auy Ul 522 1T JO spunjad sajed IBUN) pARIal sey ¢ doys pJacody

‘J|BYaq 53] Up pajl3as (sijuabe pue 593§

[eB3) 53500 uoebiy) 0 Padsas Ul z doys pJoday AQ WT'TF pasinquwiad usaq sey dnouo AlH
*PIsOIISIP 3G UEd [1PI9P JaYUny

OU 3.10JaJ3] puB |elIUSPLUOYD 2B SIUSLUS[IRS pue uonebill syl Jo spelap ayl uswiuiodde
uoiesIuIwpy Buipasaid ayy 03 Joud paduawiwod uoiebin) jo 10adsad Ul saied paiy

ypm sjuaiuaalbe Juauwia|)les ulepas Jo padsal Ul Qoo’‘0se’cF pasiiead sey ¢ dous pdoday

syoadsoad
puapiaiqg

sionew
Buipue3sinD

pouiad jjo0dal
ay3 buunp
suonepinby
ay3 jo ssasboid

® 6
®e
O

19898 969 TC10 2L

3N’ 00" 9ICRPEAWY :BUSGIM
3N’ 02°3I0RPEAWY :flews
s|ejesp oeljuo)

Y1lE Va3

uopuo]

RalS MAN BN T

asnoy iy

d11 23i0]=2d

uyaey Areg ajiAeN
Buipley sauier Haqoy
splemp3g AnS Se|oUdIN
saluedwo) ayj

Jo siojepinbiq yutor

sobessow Ad)



£70Z wnbny 0f | wofiepbil U yjog - pIT T dOuS PIOI3Y DUR D1 AN0ID AWH | [2UBPYUOT pue ateald | dT1 ARG £T0T &

Junodoe 4gy z doys piodsy

JUNodoe 48y AWH

MIIAIDIAD

suonepinbi7 ayjy jo ssai4bo.ad @




s L10Z 3sN6ny 0§ | uonepinbrl U1 ylog - PI Z doys PJoday pue Jid dnosD AWH | 1eUUapyueD pue s3eald | JT1 900120 L1062 @

*S101PaJD 10) JJAUG [elDUBUY 19341p AU 21RI3UDB J0U Op
nq juswabebus ayj Jo Jed Alessaddu e alr $)SB) 9Sou )

sJayieuwl Xe3 uonesodio) .
suolpuny buuayseDd

SMIIADI 258D .

S103IPaJ0 Ym souapuodsadiod .
Buipodaa Asonieas .
jualwaBeuril pue 357

jalnleu aAnRensIuwpe

ue Jo sqse) Jaylo pue suonebigqo asue)dwed pue
A103N3RIS JO JUDWIIINS ©F lefad Ajdewid yarum sxse;l
Buimoljo) 2ul In0 palied aaey am pouad auy Buung

s)yse} Aoniels

‘pajdadxa aie suonesieald Jayung oN
suones|eal 21NNy pajewnsy

*TT7 Jo punjad Xej e 0 uoiippe w ‘polad ayy
punnp paajadauy usq sey uoniepinbr] 2y Ul pjay ysed
JO 22uBR|Eq 94) U0 Pandlle 1$249ul JO T94F JO Junowe uy

SUOTIBSIeay 1855y anodD AWH

‘8913 Jo

punjad xej e pue uoilepinbiy ayj ul pjlay yseo Jo aouejeq
3Y] U0 pPanIIde 1saJ31Ul JO 855 HF YIm Buoje ‘pouad
SIL} U) PBAIDD) UDBG DARY 6577/ 1F JO Spunjal sajey
'|eljuSpIIuCO

ale uonebnl 2y} Jo S|IeI9p 2y3 SP uoREeWLoU|

lzypny apiaold 03 9|qeun 2Je sao3epinbry JWor ayL

"000052’€3 Jo uonesi|ead
e ul Buiynsau ‘poliad sy} Ul pajpes sem Yoiym saiued
PJIY] Yam uopebny Ul paajoaul sem g doys plooay

SUDIjesTjeoy 955y ¢ dogs ploiay
suopesijeal Jassy
suonepinbi ay3 Jo ssalboid

SjeuNgu)
JuawAoidwg Jo Jpadsal ul Ajjedipuud ‘uonepinb
Y3 W SUNEP S|ENPIAIPY] 0 PRXUll SI9JIRW pajelad

aa/i0idw2 pue (sa1uedulo) By 03 2Rp YA JIA0DD

03 pouad ayy ul padedsad suinjad oM} Yum) S1dqjeL

1¥A 2pnpul pouad au3 ul passasboud suapew Jau30

B0

'Z5Y AQ dnolo AWH 03 piedad g 03 8np 990°T7
Buiaea) ‘910z AIN[ ST 01 pollad Sy3 1¢) paLindul SIS0 J0O

WTTF 243 Joj dnol AWH PIsINGLUIaL ZSY polad 3yl ul
‘Jodad sy Jo g pue /£ sabed e 910z ANt 91

pue 91pZ AN ST e se Junodde sjuswAed pue sidieoal
p31eIsal e pajuasald Saey am uosiedwod Jo ased so4

‘g dous

ploday Ul peplodad aie uoiebnl woed spsadosd (e pue
¢ dous pdi0oay 03 paje|ad uoiebiyl |yl se pajedo|e-ad
oM 51500 aU) ‘19ADMOY ‘S2310ALY DUJ JO DISSaUppER U3
se dnoio AWH Ul papaooal udag Ajsnolaald pey s3se)
'Z doys pJoooy

03 dnodo AlWH Wod) pouad 3y3 ul paiedojead 2uam
swie? uonedill syl Jo Pdsad Ul (S1asIApe (ruolssajold
2430 Bulaq) sasuadxs pue saay |eba) yeyy 1ybBiybiy am
5asUadxXo pUE So9) UOLeDnrT j0 Uoneloje-oy
‘[eluapuod

ale uoiebiy auUl JO s|lelap aYl se UonRWLIoU|

Jayyny apiaodd 03 sigeun aJde siojepinbr juior ay L
‘saiped Jo3unod

JURAS(a) Ylim payoead Buraq sjusureasbe Juswojllas
U3m pouad ayj ui pasijeuly 34om swiep uonebiy| uleps)

pcuad Jodad sy3 burinp suop yaom

poiad ay3 vy passalboid
seale ayy buipiebaa mojaq papiaold sue s|iead

MDIAIDAD
suorjepinbiy ayjy jo ssauaboid

®6

OO

MBIAIIAQ
suonepinby
a3 jJo ssaibold




9 £T0Z ¥SnBNY € | uonepInbi] Ul yiogd - PY Z doys pIoday pue Id dnoiD AWH | [USPLUOD pue 33eAlld | dT1 3110120 L10Z ©

g abed uo junodoe sjuswAed pue sydizoal ay3 ul
umoys se ‘pied aq 031 19A 51 $1500 DA0CE 33U} JO TT18'ECT

‘11 26ed uo papiacad s) $1502 95341 UO UAIRLLIOUI
J2yung rsasuadxs pue uonelaunwad sioiepinbr .

"080°£PF Yqus solwouod3 yo'3 -
pue :1vA snid 628'69TF 411 bunInsuod 114 -

‘($juBawasingsip

Buipnjout) 1vA snid ZT# 12137 Pied uasq sey 411
sUOWIWIS Y suowwls ‘Jodad siyl AQ paiaaod pouad

‘1va snid 3 .
, 1 bulng -sjusws|yes uonebiy jo uonepobau
¥16'6vF paawi (adoung) buninsuo) juebireN - pue suajjew sakojdwa m:_ns_um_ asiape |e69)
:opew apinodd 03 si01epinb uor aYyy AQ paonJisul a4em
alom sjuswAed Bumolo) ayl ‘podad SIUy AQ paISA0D 471 suowwis 1§ suowws ‘Aisnoald pauodasd sy
polrad 2y3 Buung "d771 me1 spemals 6] poddns -poriad ay)

Buiyinsuod / aoiape Wadxa apiacld 03 paloniisul
2JOM YU SIILIOU0DT YD) 3 pue 17 buiinsue) 114
‘payiwn (adoung) Buiynsuo)) juebiaeN ‘uoippe ur .

"POLIRd Y3 Ul £ZH 0P TF JO MET

sHEM3IS JO Padsad u) sasuadxa pue sagy uonebin
Ul uopdnpad B sem Uoi3Isod 19U 2yl JBUY SuRSW
SIY] "MET SLIEM3IS 0] apewl Ajlsnoiasad Junodoe ue

Ul pasube sjuaweples uonebil wody suones|jead jau
J0 aaeys Jiayy Bunoayal HSEF pled sem puelRIl AWH -+
*SpJ0o3d pue sjooq saluedwol) ay) Jo 1radsad
Ul poliad dy3] Ul pajISs DM IEST JO S1500 2beiols .
‘uonessiuiupy
buipaoaid syl ul paaube wied 9311 JO uonuIRY

sjuawAed Jo Joadsad Ul paJaA03al UIsq SeY YEZTF
JO 1WA 'S1502 (263] |je JO JUDILIIIDS Jaye Junodoe
uo pRY swns Buos|ed ‘£/6'p983F stoiepinbn

DY) pasINquuIRd ¢ meT suemals ‘939jdwad

S| 3dom uonebi syl sy "d71 MeT sHemals 0]
000’8487 JO UN0CI2R Uo sjuawAed apew s1olepinb
ay3 ‘Modad siyy Ag pataaod poldad ayy Buung

*(10j pajuncooe

uaaq 334 J0uU pey | ¥A 3yl Yaiym Joy) juncoe

uo sjuallAed pue sjunowe padioaul yiog papnpoul
pred se papodal AIsnojaadd Junowe ayl sadloALl

40 1d|2234 uedn SIS0 LY2Ns Uo JYA By} J0) pajunoose
pue $1502 24N3NY PRIELWIISD JO Padsad ul JUNOIDE Uo
sjuswAed apew sliojepinbr] ayj ‘d1] meT SHem3)S
yum uswabebua Jo swa) ayl Jepun ruonebiny

3U3 Jo Padsau U a3iape |2D3| aptaoad 03 siojepinbn
JUIOL/SJ0)RISILILPY JUIOL 24l AQ Ajljusnbasgns pue
sauedwion ayl AQ paisnJisul 219m 411 MeT] SHeEMIIS

(penunuod)
pousad J1odaa ay) Bulanp auop H10Mm 343 JO }S0D

suoniepinbi] ayj Jo ssai1boud

e Jo 10adsad Ul pasi|eul) sem 4687 JO JUILBMIIS Y «

:polad
Hodad 243 buunp paaunaul 349m 3502 Buimo|jo) aylL

Z doys pio3ay
poad podas sy buanp sauop }ylom ay3 Jo 3s0)

‘anoqe ¢ abed uo spesp
1PeJued ayy buisn Buium Ul sn Jpeuod asedid ‘mou
PINOYS @M |33 NOA ey} UoRWIoUI AUB DARY NOA J]

‘PRUAUBPI URaq 2ABY AISA0IA
JO S2NUSAR ISYHINS OU MIIASL SIY] pala|dwod BuiaeH

‘Auedwon

ay1 yum sbujesp Jsed pey aaey oym 1o 03 paioauuod
Jayye sejued jsuiebe Jyubnolq ag Aew 13 SWiep
jequajod se yans ‘s103ipaJd JO U d43 J0) AISACDRU
B 0} ped| Jubiw jeyy sis3jew Aue ale 34343 sPyym
SSDSSE 0} J|qE|IBAR UOREWLIOJUI SU] POMDIIADI DABY DM

suonebiysaaur
suonijepinbi] ay; Jo ssasboad

MBIAIBAQ
suonepinbiq
ayj jo ssaiboud



L £10Z 3snBny gg | woiepnbr] ul y3od - P  doys PI0I3Y pue 31d dnosD AWH | [BIIUSPYUOD puk 31Ald | 471 83l0ed L7107 ©

paaoidde s juswAed siojog |1R1ap Ul pasAleue
pue pamalA3l ale 51500 jeuoissajold ||y

25y 031 dnoug AWH woly pouad
U3 Ul pIledo||ead uDaq aney sasuadxa uonebiy))
pue s34 |eba| ‘pajou AsnolAaid sy i{ 910N

*U0IIRIISIUTWPY UR SMO||0)

uonepinb ay3 se paplaold ale saunby slieyy
40 Juswaels ou ‘(M83a) LdIS 12d i€ 910N
"35IN0J anp

Ul SLWIoISND) ¥ 2NUaA3Y WH 03 10) pajunodde 3g
(M pue ajqeAed/a|gBIaA001 SI UDIYM '1VA JO
12U UMOUS 218 BADQE UMOLS SLUNS |y :Z 9I0N

*SWOISN) | 9NUASY WH

0] 10J PIIUN0CIIE 3 [IM PIAIDIDI 15243U1 U0 Xe)
uonelodiod pajeposse syl "junodse Bulieaq
IS94]U1 UR U] p|ay 24e Spuny Iy :T 210N

junosoe sjuawied pue s3di9394 03 SIION

“uswiuiodde 1no 3y) aduls suolpesue] ||e
pue £10Z AINL ST 03 dNOJD AWH JO uonepinby)
ay3 ul suooesuely ayy buyeisp snsoddo
popiaoad si junoose sjuswied pue sydieosd v

unose sjuswied pue sydiadoy

guZ'vee riv'sze) 654zl B6O'TLLL  099'60)

= {€E0ELLL  BBORLLL  BBOTLLL - 4
ZET' €9 8Z2'929 #0504 - P0G 0L 3
186'65Z L€8'95 1 95166 - KLEE z
$8Z'v68 (rv'sze) 652'62Z's  B60'PLL'L  099°60)

Ls'eR {as) LL0'PE 660'FLL'L)  zEL'BEL')

g8% S £85 - [

243 - aze - sze

¥8E'SS 0 ¥oE'ss - YOGS

89l o 891 - 89l

osL'ol - 0G2'a) - 05l 'L

Lze (z6) £ib - 434

005'v - o'y 660'7LL' 665'8LL'L 14
009 - 00 - [Fu] .
o8r - 08v - ozt

'L - L - 'L

0iz'e 0 oLz - 0IZ'E

292'946 (ocg'6ze) T6LL0E)Y - 264 21081

asr'e [ 8687 - 866'T

£68'006 o) £68'096 - £68'096

- (000'0EE) 00005 - 000'0EE

9L6'2 © B2 - S16'2

966'CL b $86'01L - 98604

ajep oy

pouad

sotad
poliad paae)say

uonesoye
-2y

Hodad
I5ET SIIoN
£10T

puey uj 2aueleg

sy

{oy/Loy ang

oy ueung g| Buyeoiy
alenasayoleied) Lva

f=14]

;o dn epey
asuRRg

ewded 1ej0)

sabieys sueg

1¥A 9IGRIBA00aL]
uonnquisiq [eyuIRly
Buisipenpy Aiomelg
uonaslipay g sbeIsoy
51507 ebrio)g

sasuadxa pi

e sag) [ebeq

slepotay df - soa) lefieq

5904 $J0

qepinbr Aougd

BuiplcH 48y fS)S0D &IN50

Sy
sjuawhey

sidia0al [By0)

UOIESSIAWPY By}

1sassiu) Yueg
wey sniding

ueo| Auediuoaiaiy)
Spuney seey
spunjal Apung

sidiasay

unodoe sjuawied pue syudianal siojepinbil julor - dnorn AWH

junoaoe 4y AWH
suonepinbiq
?Y1 Jo ssatboud



8 £T0Z 35N6NY DE | WOHEPINDIT Ul 4304 - PY] 7 dOYS PUo3ay pue '1d 4nouD AWH | [RIUSPYUND pue 21eAld | 4T1 SRI0RT LT0Z ©

BFZ T [N Leg'e2s’l  (660PLLL)  gavOPe’T PuERy U a3uB(Eg

{5e0'L) £80'68, {660'84)  {BBO'PLL'L)  DODORE ¥ dnosg AWH (ehawel; Bng
{Ligez) (et - - - G S10ypaId epell @
geloeL  [eeozs'l)  aisszz - N5WIT b /Y WeLnd g Gupeold
VE6'9eT 658'G4L §/6'65 - SI6'66 Z B0RASIRHNHARAR) LYA
RO@
S¥Z ZIPE leg) 'veg) I8e'azs’t  {86OFLLL) 98P0V ssueeg
98P0S0l 5ZL'9S8'  OCE'B¥R'9  660'FLL'L  IEZ'VELS sjuawAed jejoy
o s B - - 15293 sueg
Gl vl 50’ - vE0'L sableun yueg
£5102 %18 L1024 - LL0°TH X2 | Lojelodon
pasoJdde s| JuawAed auojaq |1€39p Ul pasAleue wmwmv B0E'56V' mmmmw : HWWHN ma__smh““uw%h MH_MHM
pue pamalaad aJe SIS0 [euolssjold ||y gal . oy ] oy Busnierpy ALoImBIS
281'S LEV'S - - - ucnoapay 7 afielsod
ESF'ECL £68'C§ 09502 - 09502 $)500) 9belolg
' : - - - uad b
*£10Z AINC 9T Je pledun paulewsad T18°'€Z7 WMM_W% wM.mB oa'sh - 000'1 s moM H”“Mm”ou_
Bujje3o) Junodoe syuswAed pue sidieoad 000'sE 000'5E - - - UGB J0 284S PUEIRA AWH
. 195'p08'L 102191 QQU'ErL  BBOPLLL /95629 14 sasuadxe pue sea) uoeByn
ALY Ul PIRIYR4 pUR pauIndul §I50D 1§ I10ON s add * > ! gl
paaoidde st JuswAed s10jaq [I218p Ul pasAjeur %_g. o'y mms : Mmm_s o e w_ﬂm_ﬂmwﬁ
puUB PaMB3IAS. 2Je 53502 |euoissajold 1|y farsvy  ROgoLL  loZeE - \ez'aze sa8] |e6a
. 01 201 - - - sesuadxa aafodus LU
ZSY 01 dnodsy AWH wody polad LEL - 1€t - LEk enuesy pUBR
ayy ul paeno||ead UIRq ARy sasuadxe uopediy) olg'L - alg'L - oLt 81500 BINSOD
4 . gL'l - WA - gLi'h semnn
pue sa9y) |eba] ‘pojou Aisnonald sy i 930N o ) w6t : pll S35y 10 950m e
‘uopensiulwpy Ue SMOJo) [l oo - 201 o1 o oo
uoliepinbi ayj se papiaodd ale saunby slieyy 000'68  D0OO'68 000'008 - 000'008 WauIsies 10y
‘ . £02'6vE 015's £60'EVE - £69'CrE s3ay spuafie punjal sy
40 JUBWIEIS OU “(MBI) LdIS 43d i€ SION zes'or's - zZEsoM0'L - Ze8'0r0'L 85} 8ouBDIY AP JspLN pred sjusy
"954N02 anp sjuawied
Ul SWOISND B SNUSAIY [JH 03 40) PIJUNAIDE 3q FOLOPO'LL  SBR'LIZ'E  SLI'mE'R - LIS s1d|899. (ejoL
M pue aqeAed/o|0RIDA003J SI UIIYM ‘1A JO Z88'9C 85T VZECE - VZE T $5010 158,014 YUeg
. 8 - ] - 8 0418 Ul PRUBIOSY 1 YA
13U UMOYS BB 2A0QR UMOYS SWNS ||V iT 310N 00Z'Shl - 00Z'S¥ L - 00zl SN WO PANSTAI LA UOTRASMILDY
. ‘05T ‘05" - - - et
WEOHW:U 4w U:CU.)UN_ —Z_l_ ooo.om.m.m 000'0sE'e o .y sjuases uoe
966'ZEEY - o 866'ZEEY LOIENSIULIPY WoLS spUny Shidng
01 404 Pajunodde 3q ||IM PaAladad JSadallll U X&) L5l - 1L - 16L'L selBg
uonelodiod pa3eldosse ol "junodoe mc_._ 2aq mmwm MMMM mem quoaw_m._uMme_”M
159.493Ul Ue Ul pjoy S4& spuny ||Y :T 930N seEoL B9k LU0 - LLE0H spuny kipung
sSoL'L8 - goL'L8 - 0118 anasey ssaJdxg ueduewy
junodoe sjuswAied pue s3diadad 0} S910N §21'48 . Szi'18 ) ozi'i8 o1 e 1505 13 pIOES
GOB'LZL - G06'221 - G06'L2) el &N jo wawleday
99v'8az 85221 202'12Z - 0T1E spunjey sejey
.uCGEuC_OQn_m _.mo.mmm. - PmQAmMm. - ﬁno,mmm. 83} 80Uadl feley ANH
aloee'T - all0sET - 911'09g'T wauraifie Aousbe Loy
,5101epINbr JUIOf 3y} SJUIS SUOIDBSUR.] [|B puUB c shoond junaooe
‘£10Z AN 91 03 Z doys ploday Jo uopepinby) S— d8y ¢ aocm pPJ023Y
ayj ul suanpesued] a43 mC___MHUU \wu_mcn_n_o Jopd vopedope 130daa

papiaodd s) Junodoe sjuawAhed pue sidigoad a1ep 0L polad pajEsay -34 35l 210N m:O_HN—..v_-..-_u_u_
£10Z AINC 9T 03 9T0Z ANE 2T
ucnouummusz>mnU:mmun_ouwm E:ouummu:mEmnucmﬁa_muﬂ:_msmumza_,_uc_on-Nno_._mEous_ Ur_umommw._mo‘_n_




£10Z 35BNy 0F | uCHEPINDN Wi Ylog - PI 7 COYS PI0ITYW PUR Jid dnolo AWK | [REUAPHUOT PUE 218A Jc | 411 91I0lG 4T0Z

S.10311p9.2 10} uoijew.ioju] @




ot £10Z 186Ny gg | uenepinbi ul yiod - pI1 Z doys piooay pue Jd dnoiH AWH | [RIUSPYUOD puR 33eALd | dT1 0IRA L102 @

‘pocmyPded
ApUapA Jo uonuajle ayj Joj paydew ‘¢ abed uo ssaippe
3y] 03 JU3s aq p|NOUS LDIYym puUB 21Sgam UOIRI)SIUIWLpR
U] U0 BIGB(IBAR Si UIIYM WIO) Jap Jo Jooud

e bunojdwod Ag sn 03 swieR Jiayl JWgns 0] paliAul ale
000’ TF UBY] 2J0W JO SWIBD Uy}Mm SI0JIpRJd paunissun)

000'TF ueyl
240W JO SIOP YJIM S1031patd - ssad04d swied

JUNOWER 103102 aY3 JO sn Ajijou 03 Ajunioddo ue

Yam papiaoad aq jim noA junowe jeyy yim asabesip noA
JI "sdieye JO JuBLLEIR]S/SpJ0odad s,Aurdua) BY3 Ul UMOYS
junouwe ayj Ul paiwpe 239 ||im wied anoj sasodand
PUIPIAIP 40 JQRJIBAR JLICIIQ SPUNY JI NOA AJIOU |IIM 3

‘uaalb

24 15w wiep Jo Jooid ased yaym Ul a4npadoad uoispap
‘Jayao Aue Jo ‘UoISIDap SIY3 Ul 9J0A 01 USIM NOA ssajun
‘5S3) 10 Q00'TTF S! pamo ale noA junowe ayl I sasodund
PUSPIAIP 10} 349p JNOA 3A04d 03 pS3U JOU OP NOA

SS9
J0 Q00T F JO SIGOP MM SI0NPaID - ssadoad suey)

S10}1Pa4D 10} UCIBLUIOUT

*Ajoys sajuedwo) sy3 Jo S103IpaJd [je 03 Juas

9 ||Im PUSPIAIP PSPUSIUI JO S2130U B PUR 3SIN02 3np U
SOUSLLWIOD |IM 21Bp 03 pa13IWgns swied aa1be o1 ylom
*DA0CE PI|IRISP SE ‘dd U JO INHIA

AQ ueyy Jay3o sajuedwo) ayl JO SI0JpaJd paindasun o}
uoIINgLISIp B 2|qQRUI 0] SPUNy JUSIDIYNSUL D] JjIM 343y
*Auedwo) oy Jo SIojpadd

pa4n2asun 03 SpeW U92q SABY SUOINQUISIp OU 23ep 0]
*S5(UedWwior) ayj JO Yyaea Jo s10)pald palinassun

03 uonNgLsIp 404 3igejieAe 0000097 JO dd Wnwixew
2yl aq |m a1yl 1eyy axedpiue siojepinbi julor syl

S10}IpaJ2 Paindasun pue Jed paquasald

'§T0Z Adenugad + uo paJe|sep
sem 3 ay3 ul aouad QT JO pPuUSpIAIp [eRualaRld ¢

SJ10}1pALD |BIJUDIRIDId

"IN U1 predad 2g J0u [|IM JOUPSID PaInIss Syl

‘saluedwon

ay3 Aq a3ep 03 suonepinby syl Buunp pled usaq

SABY WG HTF JO SPUNS "I0JPaJD PainJas ay) 03 paingisip
sem Wy 93 suopensiuiwpe buipsizsad a3 Bunng
S10}1paJd painlas

SIOHPaId 10j uoljeWIoJUT

®O6

®e
Qo)

S103}1paJd
10} uonewojug



£107 151BNY 0F | UONEPINDIT wi 4308 - PYT 2 JOUS Pi023Y PuB 31d dnoin AWK | [ERUBPILDD pue 31eald | dTT BNIoRd (102 G

SjUaWIRSINGSI
$3S0D W] ,sJoiepinbil juior

S3502 awWli |

sasuadxe pue uoneldunwidy @




1 £10Z ¥5nBny 0 | uoREPINbIT Ul YI0g - PF Z dOYS PI0daY pue Id dnouD AWH | [B3UapYUOD PUB 23eAld | dT1 2RI0RA L10Z ©

‘uonebiyl ayy wouy g doys pioday jo

212153 UonEepInbi| 34l 03 UINJ21 A48 1500 B 3lelauab
0] SJUBPUSSP YIIM SUOISSNISIP JUSLWIB[1IAS pue swie
2U3 Jo yadsad ul saaeuasaddad |eBa) 4no yjim uosie))
e ano poddns o3 souapiaa Buindwos Ajewid juads
uzaq sey awi syl -pabebua sem 7 doys pacoay yoium
ul uonebn |elUaPYU0D BY] 03 UoRERJ Ul JUads W)
asidwos Ajpbae| ‘sianew pajejad ased pue aoue|dwod
|edauab 0] uonippe i ‘polad 3y3 10y 51503 aWI} ANQ

"SIUSLUBIOU) 31NUIW XIS Ul pabieyd s1 awiy jeuy) ajou
asea|d "1 01 1 Svbed uo umoys aJde sajed abueyo uno Jo
sielap Yyum 1ayiabol s3soo awil Jo umopyesdq pajielsp vy

57500 SWifj JO 94BN

-/ abed uo junoooe sjuswAed pue sydiedad 3yl Ul UMOUS
Se UO[IeI3unwal JO ER’678F UMBIP SABY 9M 31ep 0]

jyels Jo sapedb (e ssoloe dnoy Jad £/ /8+F

10 9184 Jn0 2bJeyd abeazae ue Je sunoy 77 S8 'z Jo dn
apew ‘ST'E£12'212'1F 01 +10Z AInC £T uo Juawiujodde
JO 33ep 23 20U1S S1500 awy |e103 Lno sbuuq sy

'1Je1s Jo apedb jje ssoloe noy 4ad G7°S/GF

Jo 934 Jno abueyd abelaae ue 3 sunoy Z1°508 JO

dn apew ‘59°/$1’£9pF ale polad ayj 10) SIS00 JWi] 4nQ
Z douS piosay

InJ Ul UMEBJp

2Q 10U {[IM SIS0D LU "paJ4ndul 51500 Y3 0] UciNgUIuod
e se 25Jn02 2np ul saz) Buimelp ajedpijue 3ng s3s0d
295243 Jo 122dsad Ul UOIIRIDUNWLIZS UMBIP JOU SABY M
*Jels Jo apedb e ssoloe Jnoy 1ad 1§ EE5F

Jo 3.4 N0 abueyo abedaAe ue je sunoy £/4°12ZE'T JO

dn spew ‘Sp*8ST'S0LF 03 +T0Z AINC 9T U0 Judunulodde
1O 2IBP 243 20UIS SIS00 3wl |RI0Y INe sBulg Sy

“JJels Jo apedb e ssouoe unoy Jad i SrEF
10 931eJ 1n0 abieyd abetaae ue e sINoYy |E ' TRT JO
dn apew ‘0/'861'£6F aie pouad 3y J0J §1500 W INQ

anoi AWNH
{panupuod) paiindul $3s0) Wi
sosuadxa pue uoneISUNWSY

‘saje3sa uonepinbi pauiquiod
23 SSOJOE S1S02 aWI3 B30} Y3 edwl jou S30p pue
uonesoj|e-aJ e Ajpind si Syl 1GNOP JO SDUEPIOAR 3] 104

ugirbiny ol Buileel (§ £0'dLF 10 1500) Bin0Y @ 7 pUB S1eSSE Jay) o o} Bunelel ((pe'SZF o $1903) sanoy g7 10 dn spew swy 91CN

STEZO'ISLL  SPOTL'T - {o00) STEL0'LSE'L  SPOTLT paquIos [B)o)

03'500'8¥. 01089} 05°EZS' vl 08 L0Z 00°Z¥5'209  DEZTLF'L

7 doyg piooay

SL656'209 SEOPQ'L 525" 171)  (09°202) STERY6RL SLerZ'L dnoJS) pNH
(31500 S04 {3) 1800 SincH {31500 SINOH
P3RS uoedojie-ay tcnc.. 5|y dad
9T0Z AINL ST 03 5500 WP Jo UopeIO|[e-34 - T dOis PJ0dY PUR dNoID AWH
*MO|9q

N0 395 Se ‘05°590'6+ F 03 ¢ doys ploday U S3S00 2w
Buisea.oui pue §/°656'£09F 03 9T0C AIN[ ST 03 porad
ayy 404 dnoio AlWH U] $3502 2wy pavodals ay3 Bupnpad
1o pays syl sey st ~podad siy) ul pajeso|ead usaq
sey awn siy) ‘z doys pJodey 01 pajejss uonebiy) ayy sy
*sbulpasold uonebiyl 03 palejad YaIym 08°€ZS THT3

JO 1502 B 1B S1N0Y 08' /07 papnpul podsad 1se| ane Jad
9T0Z AINC ST 03 53502 awiy dnouD AWH 1eul bIublY am

ones0;je-a] porad Joid
pa.indu) S3505 awity,

"LvA snid

‘pawdopad S HIoMm Y3 UDUM Wl U3 I8 11012 Aq
pasn sa324 30 abaey> Anoy plepuels bulieaaad auyy je
pa1ejnojed uoiepinbi suy3 Ul buisuie sis33ew o3 Bulpuajie
uj yels Jiayy pue stojepinbry yuor ayi Aq uaalb Apadoud
W ay3 03 2nUjed AQ uonessiupe Buipaoseud

Ay Ul sloupaL2 |enualajead pue palndas ayl Ag

€102 |1Udy § UO paxl) SEM UORBJBUNLUBI N0 JO SISeq 34l

uoiEIBUNLWDI JO siSeqg

JS0D OU 18 NoA 03 papiacdd aq |[Im SIUy pue Jodad siyy
JO JU0J4) BY] UD SSaIppe ay) 38 sn 03 Bupum u 1sanbal
ANOA puas aseald ‘Adod Jaded e auinbadg noA pinoys

ALY AN /W00 911I0[3P MMM 1B PRO|UMOP
40§ 9|qejieae $1 ,UOREISUNWSY 03 SPIND) ,SI0NPR4D V.

uonelsunwal siojepinbiy julor
sosuadxa pue uolEIAUNWIY

$1502 Wil
sasuadx
pue uonesa2unway



£7 210z 31snBny g | uonepinbil b yiod - P31 Z doys piodsY PUR J1d An0ID AWH | (BIIUSPYUCD pue 33eAlld | 4T 30pBa £10Z @ @ @

©O@

oo 1 [ NMVY¥0Q s334]

e 3 [ervee 3] [89es 3] [oz9es 3 ) 3} 3aVHO H3d YNOHELYYE IOVHIANY]
, oY ousells  |ecle £6'609'r¢ [esvsr  |overe'm e EEETS [ses  oowsia [osee  [oseien X LSOO 7 SUNOH WIOoL
SYvE oS 09¥ 0z SSL o0iZs T ave  [osvove oS - - 00'ELLT oLe o005E L o1
95 528 0089 0ol - - 0528 o't - - 0515 0D - - ey
2569z S4'50K Bl 002 00275 P sive  joooest o r - - s gva'L sz 0008z L oot LVA
0050 sLBiE st0 - - - - - - sress SLO - - uorebnn)
sIapEN 3dedg ase)
¥ ive STPISL wzz 05926 Sar 0eLEE wat - - SLosLL e - -
0)ee 00152 86 05 €06 sch 05262+ oge - - 00 0E0' woz - - peuncesLn
otsre 00256 08 o0er 02D 00926 09z - - - - - . usployRIEyS
FA Y- SC 98T St'e - - 055ke are - - SLBEL S0 - - seafojdw3
siopan
N - N - - N - - - - - - (o015 Ba) s19ssY JAyI0
$}955Y JO UORes| Ky
TEhiE YA el V9011 tCeE_ [05E0L eZs__ |oeemt S TR Svez__[ogeten i)
15100 SLESSH 0,51 0052072 01’6 20520 00t - - SLE08TL 0t - - Burodey [eUso
£B'coE 56966 05 8r ot SYSIOLL £6'L 005526 0zsz  |seom se0 LBzl 05z |00'560°k oozt aunsolD pue uuswsbedeiy ase)
¥L%5Y szeiT szie 2099 02Q 05982 0} 05HLT 00 1268 e50 05828 0= D Buld Ay pue Bupelisen
Bujuueid puE UOREIRIWIWDY

(3 1mon (A won wneH (3) 1500 SnoH (3l w00 SnoH {3} woD SsinoH (3) mon SINoY {3) 1m0y 54904

Yo
efeiany

Y101 Hoddng g sjuesesy susBeLE Y JuesNSY siafeue SI012941Q JURSESY 51030341 g SIBuMURd

‘paaibe swiep 1o/pue pasieas Buisq S1esse aul JO anjeA |eUBUY

ayl Jom jueaziad auyy Jo Axaidwos ay) 01 paebal Guiaey ‘sousuadxa pue AJICIUDS JI9Y) Uodn paseq 3sed aul Jo 109dsSe yoed uo ylom 03 paubisse
ua2q aAey Jeis ajeudoidde al] "pataA0Dad 10 papJodad Usaq jou sey Juawiubisse syl uo Bunom jje3s [erielsdias AqQ Juads awiy waisAs Buipliodal
By pasuaindwos e uo 2525 a3 uo Buidom Juads awr J12Y3 pap4odad ased ay3 01 paubisse (s491uses Buipnipul) Jiel1s |eXUYDD) pue suauded |y

4102 AINC ST 03 9102 AINC 9T poldad syl 40} SIS0 LU ,S103epinbi Julor D1d dnodD AWH
$}S0D2 3w} ,s10jepinbiq julor



¥1 £10Z 15nBny g | uopepinbi] ut yiod - P37 Z doys poday pue 31d dnedD AWH | [eRUBpYucs pue ajeald | 411 sRe[Ra LT0Z @

®e

©e
QOO

NMVHQ §334]

[EEIN:

[ twoo

S0

vLod

a0y wnon w0 ]

—_——

uoddng » sjuesesy

SIsBRUBIY JUEEESY

EiEER 5in0H (3500 |f sinoH
| S L SR

susBeuefy

{3) 180D

SINOH

SI0p3 A e ISY

(3} 1502

SIN0H

sI038117 '§ SIBUNEG

ouen 3] [eozse 3] 24608 3 9909 3 [eosss 3] 3AVH9 H3d HNOH/ILVYH I9vHIAY|
LSEES swesisor | eozell SETLLECL [ezars losers'ss [oczor  fsriovsz [soer  |szwez'w [ so'as 00'SLEEY [soser | 1§02 '® S¥NOH W10L
£6'228 SZ'129'101 06°S0Z ST IZ8'LT 08'9Ll 05¥LL'S L5k - - 05782 £ b oL D0'SEE 09 00°9%
9582 SLE88'sL e YRV oFe 08 FI0'L 062 - - 05151 L so8 00'050'L we xB]
LL88% SZVE6'0R 0542 00°0re'ez SELLL 0008L's DRZl - - SLUET'Y SB'S 05260'15 05l 1v¥A
0528 05Zk9 ol - - - - - - 05'Zr0 004 - - SUCISUSd
T5T8S GL80L'Y 04 05519 50T - - - - SLESTL .34 0S¢E2'T 05T uclebir
s1apeR oulsedg eseq
9.°90¢ 00 L8685 PR ST 0Z0'5T Ok E0L [ 0S8Z 0gzog's 0501 SLEF'Y SE'L -
6L0LZ SLLE'TE 0928 SZT'0EV'OL 06'68 006451 oz v 05'29T°E 059 000e0 - 54 - pamaesun
{EOBE §LZGE'S S9°GL SLB0E'E SE 04 00 ¥26 092 - - 00°0Z8'L [s-¥ 4 - SUIPOUAIRYS
YEVLZ D5Z69'S 52702 05225 S68 - - - - LO0LL'E o8l - JelusmRd
DY E8E 006 LE 52°08 §4°652'4 0EY 05128 0412 000202 0ot 525k §4°0 - saafojdwa
_ . _ _ - sIoppAG
brl'Z0% 51076 12T 59'68Z ST I58Y SEET 05004 [T - - - - 00616022 00852
TEL6E 5LZ80'F 5261 SZ'E90'T Y 05619'L oLy - - E - - - PloyesesT pue pjoysesd - Ausdoig
0Z'ZEs 00'L8L'ZZZ 027292 0062 05'LE [+ +E] x4} - - - - D0'G/60CZ 00957 (o015 B0} s13ssY PUID
00'GLE 00'ed 0Z0 00'€9 azo - - - - - - - . 5199 Ho0g
S)ISSY 40 UORES| ey |
00°51E 00°'9Z} oo 00'9Z1 [Ta] - - - - - - -
BOGLE 00921 or'o [ ) - - - - - - - apell jo anse|g
Butpes)
¥iL62 0O'¥99°} 098 DO'840° e 0018 0z’ 00°505% 00'L - - -
rh 62 00'+98'E 095 0080t oF¥ oole 0z0 00505 o'l - - - WNpues Syeng uo shoday
suoneBnsasu|
LE'01Y SpEEz'zZe EY°'9.19 02°040°vL £6'862 00°Lb0"LY 00'GLE ST¥6L'61 S5'LE 00'LE5'ET [ 00'SBE'RSL 5941
Or'siE 00'096'0} SLbE SZ'HR'9 S1'6T 00'520't 00 00'085'L 00e S2°€05') 00E - - Bumoday feseues
810K DOELE'DE 0482 0508t 088 05°€602 0g's D0'ssy'e 00EL 08248 050 059 oo SUORDY I
GH'BLS 0L 48 62 80'FLY 02'99T'15 £T2T jusigeey: 1 06'Er SZHEE'Y 568 5025821 S6'EE 00825 &1 5961 @Inso|) PUB JualatELE W 95D
[Avgeca S ZEP'PS 0617l SZ'ZOFFL SL¥S oopRe'IZ 09'99 00'gae'e oz'eL 00'€98'E 58S 05°SLLL ;4 Bujid Aoimers pue Buusiysen

Bujuue]d pUB UORBISIUILDY

‘paalbe swiep Jo/pue pasijead Buiaq S19SSE 34} JO ONjeA jeIDuRLY
ayy HJdom Jueadlad ayl Jo Ajxaidwod ay3 0y paebad Buiaey ‘aousuadxa pue Ajuoiuas q1ay) uodn paseq ased a4y} Jo adse yoes uo ydom 03 paubisse
usaq ARy Je)s dleudoddde syl PaUaA0IU 10 PIPIoIAL U] JoU SeY JuswUb|sse U uo Bupliom Jeis |BlLIRISIIas A Juads awl] WaisAs Suipaodad
2w pasdandwos e uo ased syl uo BuppHom Juads awil JiBY) Pap402ad 9sed 3yl o] paubisse (s4alysen buipnppul) yeis [ealuysal pue sisuned ||y

£10Z AINC ST 03 S3S00 aWp3 12303 ,S403epINbIT JUIof J1d dNoJD AWH

S$}S02 aw] ,s103epinbiq julor



ST

L1092 38nBny 0f | uonepinbil ul yog - P31 g dous piodsy pue 371d dnodo AWH | [BIRUSPLUOD pue ajeaud | 471 3RI0BA LT07 @ @ .

OO

[ovceszs | [ NMVHQ §33]
[os0z 3] [0z 3] [wos 3] [eeezs 3] 6c'91s 3] 30V¥D ¥3d HNOH/ALYY I9VHIAY]

s755 somwieer  |zisom S11Z9r |zzosr  [osois'es [oszer | szoors. [svoe  {ooeso'ons lovwor  |sLrss'erz [ssevz | 15090 ¥ S¥NOH V101
50y STyereor | ooeie 051681 sgee  [osseve T5s - - 5229028 seesl 00029 005
s vee 05895 so0) wove'L seoL | moeast 0z v - - oS pee o - - xa
£0'99L o0’ 0008 051529 e | DS e - - 000zt ore . - LYA
£6°6LS SL'99L'68 S92LL - - - - - - 51'967'c8 $9'¢0L 00'04Z'9 006 uonednr
_ sisnen oyieds esey)
Ze 96 CTIN STLEE LTI Trse | ODSICSY TevoL | 000LLYE sz lovsis a0 - -
STo0E 00ZE” sl SL0er e 005022 7S - - aToet €0 - - paimoasun
z ey 00 52858 062k sz ageee sm |t oves | 000LYL we  |sLaz 520 - - sas o3
10 paID
R T T - - - - - - 0 Gov's [ 000y 0LE [T
o L5 wolesiz | ovsee - - : - - - 00005 08. B0 s L 05 272 {0015 63} s1955Y U0
sj1e88Y Jo Uones|een|
o ] " 7 vy iy ey . e 0
Tioey SIS 26221 92155 e |ooorenz o7y |srore [N SLeeO L S60¢__ |57erg® SvZ
eE 267 Sz'08t ¥ oSk 008342 086 09 108 05l - - 5E09') 0 - - Bujuoday |essan
0% 8y ObZEREL 9 SLLETY W |asErL 020z |5L08L seo 0SSEL L @1z |oone o0z @S0l pue uawelEURI 8se)
26187 s1e20'02 551 03zo 050 05 66T 050 | 03BNT : ozlee'y 9e'9 Sezar sv0 Buyrg L pue Buyaiyse)
Buluug|g pUE USRERIEIL WPY

(3 1s0p {3 wan {3 won SInok (3 woo SINCH {3 ;00 LNoH SINOH (3) 8os sinoy

LIL

aBmiany TYLOL uoddng 3 s essy sieBeuep UnsEsy saebruey §I010B4I] JUBSESY SI0J091K] @ [BUPRY

‘poadbe swiel> Jo/pue pes|eas Buidg 519558 ay3 JO BN|BA jeRURY

ayl H40m JueAsiad ayl jo Auxaidwod ayz o1 paebas buiaey ‘Souaiiadxe pue ALoiUss 12yl wodn paseq 2582 au3 jo 1adse Yoea uo iom 0) paubisse
u23q aAey Jeis ajendoudde 3y ‘paJRAQIS4 U0 PIPJ023d UDDQ 10U sey Juawubisse aul uo Buplom Jels |eLeIRLNRS Ag Juads awl CwRisAs buiplaooad
2wy pesuandwon e uo ases ayy uo Buppiom juads swiy J1ay) paplcedad ased ayj o3 paubisse (s1aiysed buipnpul) 4eis |eojuyoa) pue sisuned |y

£T0Z AINC 9T 03 9102 AInC £T poliad ay3 404 S350 awly siojepinbiy juior payiwi z doys ploday
$3502 3w} ,sdojepinbig julor




91 £107 1MBry 0f | uonepinbi| ui 4yog - Py Z doys ploday pue Id dnoiD AWH | [RHUSPYUOD pue SieAlld | 4T1 SRR LT0Z O

o] C v £33
Voese 3] ER 3| Bs5ls 3 6909 3 [ovsee 3] 30VUD H3d ¥NOH/ILVYH 30vHIAY]

Ll sieiznzt |z SUEIERTT [zesse  Josssien joczsy  |seesziot [soziz [osoeeie [ooeis  [srussare N 1509 ' SUNOH V101
To'09% SLYVY 9zt 50285 W0 RPN T 0268 009528 (X7 00S8L LT 051¥ L6z 91 OV SIE | D0Sre SOELL
£ OFS ST Z5P'0S G189 52969t GLZe 00°Z0L'L Y 000Z1L'Z 0ov corzL'Le SS¥Z [+ Kyt S20 Xel
S6'86E 00°€Z6'LS GLOEL [0 1 0095 00'950°2L oZelk 00°G90'6L 0518 o0PDE L1 G6'LL QS ZLy [a]=X] 1¥A
- - - - - - - - - - - - - suoisuag
oL 'ole 05'690HFE . | GL96E STHEE'E S50 - - - - S2710Z'%51 67T |0sEIER 0czH uonedyn
- siape alneds ese)
LA 089ZLBLT §9°L2L 05°925'P0L S5 09 05" L6880 0L'9s2 05561 '¥E 0z'59 00'ES6'ECZ 00°1E 000LLL 088
Yrave Qo Tre're W00t Sz oLz 6H S20L 06897 099 00BHEL oSt SISE6E =T ooore 00t paunsasup
68°20¢ 05762 50 05262 . |80 - - - - - - - - SapIoYRBYS
1 LS oge6L0Z | |00E - - o0sre 091 6 90124 o8z DOELOZ oLe B0 0EP'S 059 painzag
6L°GLE 0S0L5'ZE 56701 05716192 5166 006, a@2o - - DOOFZ'9 096 - - [enusizaly
VO'L6E 0D'D80' 161 soser 57208'85 0056k | 0GSLPSOL 06UV | 00T0LLP 09z STTLHE s0'8t 0oora w0t seofoidws
siaypaiy
B6E'BSL SL9ir'VEE 99°L70 GZ'L59's P9z 052980 O2°EV D0ZEL'EE oF9L 05'£86'98 0L°88 05 Tre'ecZ 007952
00°SCS 0005451 0008 - T - - - 005H S 000E - - - - e85y Aled puLL
0a'svz 06199 022 05°199 0.2 - - - - - - - - 1955V / s8aUIshg Jo a[es
Vreeo 05T LE 0Lt 0002 oL - - 00562 05l 0562201 0251 - - QL Jo UsumEY
LoEer 05VLL'ZE ov6a 0SLLL'S 0602 05'606' Y 00092'1 000z wWSPZL o6k 0SZHY 050 PIoyesesT pue pioyael - Auadaid
£5'508 0ObeSYSZ | 027G08 - - 00 9BE'E or'8 00°426'1 0602 00'6EE PL 0602 00°086'5EZ 05562 Dfools ‘B°8) sessy JaQ)
16'602 TR SLT SZZg8 S22 - - - - - - - - sigeq ¥oog
e — - 53055y JO UORES! BN
Ga ST ST VIO AT SEOGLT SPer 05 12k 0£ 0 05 ZVE 050 w0s9r [y - -
1167 SZ855°C STot SZT06HE SrEl osizr 0c0 05'2%2 050 : - - - apei] jo aunsoln
0058 00°59F L - - - - - - 00'59p ac’L - - Bulpey) BuioBugy
- Buypesy
Y GO EILY 0B oL Q0TEIE oYl wis A 00505 0L B006% ok - -
l62iE 0SSKE' e 05°65L okE 0018 0zo 00505 00t - - - - 1rpue) sistoang uo spoaday
DEEsZ 0sZEre 05zl 05786 05l - - - - 00'08Y 0oL - - suonEBn s
suoRrBnsaay|
IS zee 06 TLL LT ZLSH 5964118 1605 | 00°9E6 ¥D 08651 | 5 9657F Svi8 52698 £9 0LE0L | scesLer o8El -
91°08¢ §7'SE5'9Z 0R'63 DG 195 0L 08 it 05206 051 DS Z96'EL 0% [T GLE05'L aoe - - Buoday jesaua
¥0' 288 000956 0Lv2 050P8"L 0z6 0DESS orL 00'DR0'L 't - - 0508 010 suonaYy enu|
¥ Lr §9°450'6Z1 21Lze 05'T9Q'TY Z5Z9L 000ZL'6L 0a'8y 5266} 'l S0°LZ 00 ¥ZL'ZF SE 0L 001560k STl nso|) pue Wawebeuay ased
L0zee 00029801 50008 SLYLLZE Stibl | 05SSLPR oLBOL | 0S'9SL'S 068k 05'LZ0T 5608 SLIGLT e 5ulj4 AoImEls pue BuiRises)
BUUE|d PUF UOKERSIVIWPY

[ (3®0g SinaH (3) 800 SiftH (3} 10 SinoH {3} 1800 SanoH {3} 1800 SsinoH {3) 50D SinoH

m_m_ﬂ”m“,u WIOL Hoddng ¢ sjuesssy sspBeuey jussKsy siebeuey SIDINBN IHREESY SFOp2910 § Sk Ed

paasbe swiep Jo/pue pasiead Buiag s1asse ay] JO an|eA [BIDUBUY

a3 HMJom Juea|al a3 Jo Auxadwod ayy 0] piebal Buiaey ‘@ousuadxs pue Ajuojuas 43y} uodn paseq ased ayj Jo adse yora uo yJom 03 paubisse
uoaq aaey Jels eddoldde sys "paltaaodad 40 paplodad usaq Jou sey Juawubisse ayy uo Buppom Uels (elea109s AQ Juads awll w)sAs Buiplooal
2w} pasiaindliod B uo sed sy] uo Bupjiom juads awiy J12y3 pap4odad ases ayl o] paubisse (sieiysed Buipnpul) Jels |eduyda) pue siauyned |y

£T0Z AINC 9T 03 S350 BWiI {R10)] hm‘_opmu_scj,é_oﬁ paywi] ¢ doys p.1oday
§3502 aw} ,s10jepinbiq julor



LT £10Z 3snbny Of | uonepinbr u) Llog - Y] Z doys P102aY PUB Jd dnaID AWH | 1eguapyuol pue ajeaud | 411 aRoRa £10Z ©

*suodad ssaaboud Joud Japun pasoidde

2q 0] pawaap Jo paaotdde sasuadxe 4O uolleIRUNWRL
gq4n3sip 1ou Aew safuajjeyo yons 1eyz a3ou aseald
S9Ny

2y3 Jo (£)PE 8T Ny Yyum asuepdicedde ul ‘jo paurejdwod
Buiag sasuadxs Jo/pue uoieiauNWS. a4y) bujjeiap
podau ssaubodd ay3 Jo (s)uedidde ay3 Aq 1dioad

Jo sy@am JybB12 ulyim apew aq ysnw suofjedidde yong

"Pa4anouy
sasuadxa ayj Jo (|e Jo awos Buibus||eyo asimiayio

1o 3bieyd €3 pajtIu aue M UdIYM uoljesaunuial

JC siseq a3 Jo junowe 3y3 bupnpal ‘(sa|ny 3yl Jo $£°8T
3iNY YUM SOURPIOIIR Ul) SIIPJo 3J0W 10 BUC JOJ 1N0D
ay1 01 Aldde Aew (1noD aUl JO SARD| YIM 1O SJ0JIpD
painsasun ayl Jo anjea ul 9401 I5e9| 18 Jo Joddns

BYJ YyHm) 103IPadd paIN3ISUN 10 J0JIP3ID PaUNdes Auy

sasuadxa

Jo/pue uonesadunual abuajpeys 03 b1 ,S1031paID
sy 2yl Jo 68T Ny

yam aouepdodoe u) ‘podaa sy jo 3disoda Jo sAep 17
UIYIM apewW 3q 1snuw s3sanbal yansg -podad Siyy uyam
palddns Apeadje Jey] 0] SasUaCXD 10 UOIRIDUNLID
BujpJebad uoilewlojul jeuojppe apiaold o3 sn jsanbad
‘Bum ui "Aew (UnoD) 3yl JO SARD| YRM 10 SI0NpRLD
pPa1n2asun ayj Jo 3N|BA Ul 94,5 Isea| 1e Jo poddns

243 Y2IM) JoYpaId pPalnaasun 1o 1oypald paindas Auy

uoneudoju) ysanbad 03 ybul ,s1031p31)
sasuzdxa pue uoljelsUnWIY

JINJ Ul S3UBWBSINGSIP
JN0O PaJaA0J3d 10U 3ABY OM 12U3 UIDS 2Q U I UYdIYm
woJ) pue mojeq uaAlb a1 SIUDWBSINGSIP || 40 S|IeIRd

‘paaundul 51 abes|w
3] UBYM 3L Y3 e a1I0I3g AQ pash ds 03 dn Jo a3l
abeasjiw piepuels Bujeasid syl 1e pajendjes s abea|p

'33e353 Uolepinb|

2UJ woy uMmedp 3q 03 ued Sasuadxs pue $1S02 3sau)
2J4ojoq padinbad s| |eacsdde Ji310adg *S1500 pIjedo||e 10
paleys apnjou) osje ARW 9saY) “$3500 abeajiw J1ay) 1oy
952 ay3 uo pabebua Yejs 03 Wwawasinguia: ‘gdwexa
doj ‘Aped paiyl e 03 apew Ajjesauab jou aue yoiym

pue sn Aq pied Ajeniul sasuadxs pue s1s02 aJe 3$ayl

SITBBsINgSIq ¢ AJobale)

6LV »2°958'9 821'620'8 SCS60'0 SIUSWISINGSIP (MO
06°5¢ FL0Z8'L yoosr't 5195 PIUAWEGNS PUR [RARIL
€95 045 r1°288 - FoueFNID X0)
G0ret - 00'rgC - SoQUIs puv s29j (9627
0002 oggr 0988 L1378 SHUN0Y
00021 00°66E'S 008IS'S 00'615's obesog

med ejof

(1ou) ¥

QUASSINGSIP T A10D81L)

IMOJ2Q PasIIEWINS 3B 3B 03 SIUBWLSINGSIP INQ

SIUBWISINGSI
sasuadxs pue uoneIPUNWGY

®6

QO

‘S1S00 paRdo|e

JO paJdeys apnpul osje

Aew asayyl "s1soo abea|w
112Y3 10} 3sed ayj uo pabebus
Hels 03 JusWBSINGLIIR
‘aidwexa 10} 'Ayed paya

e 03 epew Ajjetauab jou aue
Uya1ym pue sn Aq pied Ajepiul
sasuadxa pue s1500 ale 2saL L

sjuawasingsia
z Atobaje)

"paJdinbaJ

S| jeaoidde ou yoiym 1oy

pue sailed pdiyz 0] 9341p sn
Aq apeuw sjuawAed aJe asaylt

sjuawasangsiqa
1 A1obaje)

SjUBWAS.INGSI
sasuadxd
pue uoneJaunuway




"paALasad SIBU IV 4T 3N0IRQ L10Z &

"SULAY 13QUIBLW JO 340MI2U [RqO|D 4No Jnoge SJow uaed| o) NOGE/LI0Y STT0I20 MMM 995 asea|d SIUDI2 0] S80S
2p1A0Id 10U Op d77 IMN 310l2g pue 711Q '$a1us Juapusdapul pue sijeledas A|(263) sue SULIY JaqIaW 3t 40 Used pue 7114 *(,1L1d.) 9auelenb
Ag pagiwn Auedwod a3eald yry B ‘PRIILUIN NSIEWYO] SYSNOL 30IRQ 4O WY J2qWIBW B ‘477 IMN 23U012Q Jo a1eiiye wopbuiy palun 8yl s1 411 8110j2q

‘wopBuly paluN 'Z4E YOI Uopuo ‘sienbs pens
MIN 7 3B 22140 pausisiBal s11 pue G/9£0ED0 Jaquinu padadsiBal yum sejep pue puelbug u) patsisibaad diyssaunied Anjgen panw e st g7 23039

"910]9Q



